

# ENS



Carl Henkel

exs nordic a/s  
Signe Larsen  
Strandvejen 100  
DK-2900 Hellerup

Horw, 05.11.2019

## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Dear Sirs,

We hereby state that the following articles and their materials which could be in touch with food are produced in compliance with the EC regulation n° 1935/2004.

### Arca X-Tract Brew

CH20500-10, CH20500-09, CH20500-08, CH20501-10

### Ionic X-Tract Brew Coffee and Tea

CH20041-03, CH20040-03, CH30041-03, CH30040-03

### Ionic Mug and Jar

CH60041-03, CH60040-03, CH60102-03, CH60103-03, CH60104-03

### Teapot Conran Arrossoir

CH30200-03, CH30201-03

In detail the single parts comply to the following regulations:

Glass and Ceramic mugs: 84/500 EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC-Leachable Lead and Cadmium

Stainless steel filters: CM/Res(2013)9-Extractable heavy metal

Silicone rings: AP(2004)5-Overall migration; 1935/2004-Volatile organic matter

Carl Henkel GmbH declines all responsibility for inaccurate use of its items.

We are at your disposal for all other information needed.

Best regards

Jürgen Henkel

  
Carl Henkel GmbH phone +41 41 412 12 26  
Brändistrasse 18 email info@carlhenkel.com  
6048 Horw/Luzern web www.carlhenkel.com  
Schweiz

carlhenkel  
chic simple living

Carl Henkel GmbH, Brändistrasse 18, CH-6048 Horw, info@carlhenkel.com, Tel. +41-41-412 12 26  
www.carlhenkel.com

exs nordic as  
gammel kongevej 37a  
dk - 1610 copenhagen v  
VAT DK28900732

www.exsnordic.com  
info@exsnordic.com  
+45 70 251 152

# ENS



Carl Henkel

exs nordic a/s  
Signe Larsen  
Strandvejen 100  
DK-2900 Hellerup

Horw, 05.11.2019

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**  
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Dear all

We hereby state that the item no. S001 and S002 Sowden SoftBrew Oskar and their materials which could be in touch with food are produced in compliance with the following regulations:  
FDA compliance policy guide 7117.07 and 7117.06 for extractable lead and cadmium requirement for the amount of extractive residues stated in FDA 21 CFR 175.300 suitable for contact with food according to FDA.  
FDA CPG Sec. 545.400 and FDA CPG Sec. 545.450  
GRAS FDA regulation on stainless steel total chromium content.

Carl Henkel GmbH declines all responsibility for inaccurate use of items.

We are at your disposal for all other information needed.

Best regards

Jürgen Henkel

**carlhenkel**  
chic simple living

Carl Henkel GmbH    phone +41 41 412 12 26  
Brändistrasse 18    e-mail info@carlhenkel.com  
6048 Horw / Luzern    web www.carlhenkel.com  
Schweiz

Carl Henkel GmbH, Brändistrasse 18, CH-6048 Horw, info@carlhenkel.com, Tel. +41-41-412 12 26  
www.carlhenkel.com

exs nordic as  
gammel kongevej 37a  
dk - 1610 copenhagen v  
VAT DK28900732

www.exsnordic.com  
info@exsnordic.com  
+45 70 251 152